

RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE 10th INTERNATIONAL REVIEW OF WOODCUTTER'S AND LINOLEUM PRINT EX-LIBRIS NAMED AFTER PAWEŁ STELLER KATOWICE 2016

I. GENERAL PROVISIONS

1. The Silesian Library announces:

THE 10th INTERNATIONAL REVIEW OF WOODCUTTER'S AND LINOLEUM PRINT EX-LIBRIS NAMED AFTER PAWEŁ STELLER KATOWICE 2016

- 2. The Review intends to popularize and develop the oldest graphic techniques as well as to present ex-libris made according to traditional rules of the art at the exhibition in the Silesian Library.
- 3. We invite professional and non-professional designers from Poland and abroad to enter the Review.

II. PARTICIPATION

- 1. The ex-libris patterns sent for the Review may be manufactured in two techniques: **wood engraving** (X1, X2) and **linoleum printing** (X3), as well as their derivations in the field of relief printing, provided they have been printed in the years 2015–2016 (not before and not after).
- 2. Works should be sent in three presentation copies signed.

The entrant is requested to write overleaf of each ex-libris the following data:

- name(s) and surname,
- the title of the artwork (if there is not a title, please write 'untitled'),
- **the year** when it was made,
- the technique used,
- in case of series **number** to put the graphics in the right order

Sizes

- of each print: up to 125 mm x 176 mm (B-6 size),
- of the paper: up to 148 mm x 210 mm (A-5 size).
- 3. In addition, the entrant should fill the application form, including the exact address, the phone number and e-mail address. Overleaf the form, there should be given the biographical note of the entrant and all the submitted works, specified in the chart.
- 4. Organizer shall have right to reproduce the prints as publicity material and no royalties shall be payable for this.
- 5. Organizer shall accept no responsibility for any loss or damage incurred in dispatch.
- 6. No fee shall be charged for participation in the Review.
- 7. All the works entered for the Review shall become property of the organizer to pass on to the collection of Silesian Library in Katowice. They will not be returned.
- 8. All entrants qualified to the Review will receive thanks for participating and the catalogue.

III. **TIMELIMITS**

1. Works should be sent to the address: BIBLIOTEKA ŚLĄSKA Dział Promocji Plac Rady Europy 1 40-021 Katowice **POLAND**

The watchword "REVIEW 2016" should be written on the envelope.

Before 15th of April 2017. The postmark date is crucial.

- Jury will debate in May 2017.
- The award ceremony of the exhibition of the 10th International Review of Woodcutter's and Linoleum Print Ex-libris named after Paweł Steller Katowice 2016 will take place on the 7th of June 2017 in the Hall Gallery of the Silesian Library in Katowice.

IV. **JURY AND PRIZES**

- Jury shall be chaired by organizer's representatives together with experts in the subject.
- Jury shall estimate the works and qualify the best of them to the exhibition (the place of the artwork at the exhibition is decided by organizer) as well as place them in the catalogue. Dispalying the work in the exhibition is a form of honorary award.
- Jury shall select the laureates of three main prizes and three honorary prizes. Laureates will be honoured with medals, diplomas and financial awards.
 - 1st Prize 1500 PLN
 - 2nd Prize 1000 PLN 3rd Prize 500 PLN

The results of the Review will be announced and awards handed out during the award ceremony. The results will be also available at the Silesian Library site.

Jury reserves right to reject works for statutory reasons. Jury decision is irrevocable.

V. **ORGANIZER**

Silesian Library in Katowice

INFORMATION / CONTACT:

Aneta Satława, the Supervisor of Promotion Department, Silesian Library tel. +48 32 20 83 718, +48 32 20 83 739, e-mail: promocja@bs.katowice.pl

The information will be also available at the Silesian Library site www.bs.katowice.pl

YOU ARE KINDLY INVITED